
Suzanne Quigley, 08 :41 PM 4/25/96, pipck up & fedex

	

1
Return-Path : <SLQ@GUGGENHEIM .ORG>
Date : Thu, 25 Apr 1996 20 :41 :01 -0400
From : Suzanne Quigley :SLQ@ GUGGENHEIM .ORG>
To : fbh@santefe .edu
Cc : woodyv@santafe .edu
Subject : pipck up & fedex

Bruce,

Thanks for your message which I received today .

I am having Atlantic Van Lines pick up on Monday the 13th . I have
given
them a crate/box list according to the list as you indicated in your
email .
They will be calling you to get directions .

	

I gave them both
telephone
numbers (yours and Woody's) .

However, I would like you to send the program laser disks,/videos for
both Matrix and Borealis via federal express and as soon as possib7.e .

We need two copies of each please - the second copy is for back up -
we find this necessary . Both will be returned to whomever you
indicate .

Please use our account number and in the internal memo box please put.
the number 586AA . The fedex account number is 1034-5924-9 . Let me
know when they are about to go out so I can be looking for them .

Please send to :

Suzanne Quigley
Guggenheim Museum
1071 Fifth Avenue
New York, NY 10128
phone 212 423 3568

I am checking with Paul to see if we want to rent the laser disc
players
for Borealis . I'll let you arid Atlantic both know if they need to be
on the
shipment .

Bruce thanks for your help!

Suzanne

Printed for woodyv@santafe .edu (Woody Vasulka)

	

1- -,



Suzanne Quigley
Head Registrar
S R Guggenheim Museum
1071 Fifth Avenue
New York, NY 10128
squigley@guggenheim .org

Dear Suzanne,

Yes, the request by Joan Tafoya at the Museum ofNew Mexico about
forwarding Matrix 1 to her is completely legitimate . I am sending you this
letter also by mail so there should be no problem with release of the work.

Always Yours

Woody Vasulka

In Santa Fe, October 3rd, 1996

TH VasuLKas

ROUTE 6 " BOX 100 - SANTA FE - NEW MEXICO 87501 " PHONE: 505.471 .7181 - FAX : 505.473.0614 - E-MAIL: WOODYV@SANTAFE.EDU



Solomon R. Guggenheim Museum

	

1071 Fifth Avenue

	

Telephone 212 423 3500
New York, NY 10128 0173

	

Telefax 212 423 3650

22 July 1996

Steina and Woody Vasulka
Route 6
Box 100
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Steina and Woody,

The Mediascape exhibition has been a tremendous success,
attracting considerable attention in the international
press and setting records for attendance at the Guggenheim
Museum SoHo . Copies of the exhibition catalogue and the
Guggenheim Magazine should be on their way to you shortly,
and once we have compiled all of the major reviews of the
exhibition, we will send you a selection of them for your
records .

Given the overwhelming response to Mediascape, we have
amended our exhibition schedule to extend the second floor
presentation from the original closing date of 15 September
to a date somewhere at the beginning of November, pending
your approval of an extended loan . (The installations on
the first floor will close as scheduled .) Would this
extension pose any conflicts surrounding the loan of your
work Matrix I? If so, please let us know as soon as
possible ; if not, we would appreciate if you could send us
a quick fax confirming the extension of the loan .

Thank you once again for your all of your help in making
the re-opening of the Guggenheim Museum SoHo a resounding
success . We look forward to hearing from you .

ut
Assistant Curator for Research
Tel (212) 423-3828
Fax (212) 941-0590

G U G G E N H E I M M U S E U M



To:
location:
Telefux A
Date:
Re:
# ofPage.,; :

FMtn:

Telephone #:
Tcleiax #:
E-mail:

TELEFAX

Dear Woody:

4-13-96

	

:

	

I :34Pll

	

.

I am glad that we had a chance to speak again this afternoon . You will be receiving
and official loan ; request from Thomas Krens, but for purpose of securing your
participAiOn in the exhibition, i wanted to provide you with advance. confirmation of
our agreement.

We would like to borrow your work, Matrix , for our forthcoming exhibition,
McC:iascape, which is the re-opening show for the Guggenheim Museum Sotlo. The
exhibition opens on June 13 and closes on September 15, 1996. You would provide all
of the equipment and image sources necessary to present the work ; ra the museum . We
will hay insurance, shipping, and a $4000 loan fee in return .

While you are lawaitinf; the loan forms, would you be so kind as Cc+ :;end me via !federal
Express (#1513-618 33-8) any visual and written information which you have for
Matrix, as l rnUSt write something ablaut it for the catalogue (rny deadline is next
week) . If you could also include- a transparency of " hr,

	

fo: th., catalogue . l would
be very grateful .

I arts very pleased that your W(.)rk and Steina's will be included in the, exhibit=on, and I
want to thank Y4.-) Lt both for being so patient throughOLrt this process as well a-; for your
generosity in making the work available to us .

Matthew Drutt
Assistant Curator for Research

foal rflill AIrwvf
,'V,vi; 3 }ri,, 1'x'1"-,a 2S'f-l'j

Woody Vasulka
Santa r- ; ;
505-473-0614
April 18, 1996
Matrix
I (including thi,, cane)

Matthew Drutt
Assistant Curator for Research
(

.212) 423-382.8
(212) 941-0590
rridrutl R- guggenheim .org

5054730614 ; Y 11/ 1

P.s . ~�, sw~.(fo
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SENT BY :

	

4-28-96 ; 5 :39PM ;
	

y
	

5054730614 ;# 1/ 2

Guggenheim Museum

	

1071 5th Avenue 575 Broadway
New York, NY

	

Now York, NY
10128 0175

	

10012 4233

---------------------------------------------------------

Following this page is a floorplan showing Borealis and Matrix and
their approximate locations . Call Mark or I and tell, us what you
think . Unfortunately, we're it) a bit: of a rush as they're
huilding walls starting late tomorrow . Same as it ever was .

Talk to you soon .

Paul. Kuran)co

Tel . 212 423 3867
Fax . 212 941 0590
Hm . 718 852 5373

To :

	

Woody Vasulka

From :

	

Paul Kurauko/Mark McLoughlin

Date :

	

April 28, 1996

Re :

	

Mediascape Floorplan

iyt
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X
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441 1,
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To:
Location :
TelefaxA
Date:
Re:
#ofpages:

From:

Telephone A
Telefax #:
E-mail:

TELEFAX

Dear Woody:

I and glad that we had a chance to speak again this afternoon . You will be receiving
and official loan request from Thomas Krens, but for purposes of securing your
participation in the exhibition, I wanted to provide you with advance confirmation of
our agreement .

We would like to borrow your work, Matrix , for our forthcoming exhibition,
Mecliascape, which is the re-opening show for the Guggenheim Museum So1-Io . The
exhibition opens on June 13 :und closes on September 15, 1996 . You would provide all
of the equipment and image sources necessary to present the work in the museum . We
will hay insurance, shipping, and a $4000 loin fee in return .

While you are awaiting the loan forms, would you be so kind as to tend me via .k~edcral
Express (# 1513-6183-8) any visual and written information which you have for
Matrix , tic I must write `omething about it for the catalogue (my deadline is next.
week) . If you could also include a transparency of the work for the catalogue, l would
be very grateful .

I aru very pleased that your work and Steina's will be included in the exhibition, and I
want to thank you both for being so patient throughout this process as well as for your
generosity in making the work available to us .

4-18-96 ; 4 :34PM ;

Matthew Drutt
Assistant Curator for Research

10,71 EXfih ljtfElINC

IV.va York; N3'fa128 zu u

Woody Vasulka
Santa FL;
505-473-0614
April 18, 1996
Matrix
1 (including this one)

Matthew Drutt
Assistant Curator for Research
(212) 423-3828
(212) 941-0590
ntdrutt@guggenheim.org

%ile~;wnr -Y., 42fjfoe
Telrf r s- f.qpsy

5054730614 ;# 1/ 1

s.~s ~rze~+pw~y
IV y
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Yours,

ion .

Jon Ippolito, 02 :27 PM 5/8/96 , Re : Medlascape -Reply
RetuyL-PaLh : <iAGUGGENHEIM .0RG>
Date : h5d, 08 May 1996 14 :27 :10 -0400
From : Jon UP011to <10GUGGENHEIM.0m,
To : woodyUsantafe .ed -u
Cc : QOGUNGH&FITAKORG, slq@GUGGENHFTM .0R(7
Subject : Re : Mediascape -Reply

Dear Kbody,

Our Fedex number is 151-361-838 ; you can send the laserdiscs to PaulKuranko, Guggenheim Museum, 575 Broadway, Ad finnu, Now York MY.10012-4233 .

i will speak with Matthew about your ietter--would it be a problem iwe fax it by the end of

	

this week?

	

WE' can then send you Tilt' ,Si CJt'
.lt?d

original by regular mail .

>>> Woody Vasulka <woodyv@santafe .edu> 5/0/96, 03 :37a_-.-,~>Dear Jon,

I am ylad we huve ay
talked to
Steina meanwhile, she, as you probably know,
between
May 27 and June 1 .

',JOody

on me nuL showiny up in New 1

on my side,
confirming the rental arrangement
your museum . NO MyLeed witii
Matt Drutt th- 1 -- "

	

N 7A~& Q UU

	

we aLLwy oeEonw we senu out the cargo(which is on coming Monday) . Could you check on LhaL? 1 shall menu'you the sofware
(three laserdiscs) shortly after that via FEDEX as Suzannosuggests . Could you give me vour FEDEX #-.,,

T am still wal
and for a sche

has a neat sAnT

luve

r a letter
wayment f =-,,



It . 104hom,

7 1

	

Fift!i Ave-, ,-i e
York, NY 1010

iVA

Dear Mr. ?Matt,
We und"Imuld immi Paul th .,_ . . WI t'. . I

	

by ml -!~
inived safely . 'lie

	

Way the Wei &~~ "s lo~~.

	

i'VLTtrixQ
IedEx Ostandud ovemigh 0 to 17 au~

	

Uri sychrwnh~i shoubi azdve hehm:
W Amv hum Tzelar? This oil!:70411,101st-S next MWIduy . 4 1SPaIVAI

~ cunplek to!
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INic-mulct

Eest Wishes,

hs comunt VT to podd In Vusulk"s:
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MOM
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70&00
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invo-ce
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~s Still

c) , Thank you,



Mr. Matthew Drutt
Assistant Curator for Research
Solomon R. Guggenheim Museum
1071 Fifth Avenue
New York, NY 1012$
Dear Mr. Matt,

THEVASULKAS

Monday, May 20, 1996

We understand from Paul that all the equipment Irom the shipment by truckarrived safely . We have shipped today the laser discs for Borealis and Matrix byFedEx (standard overnight) to Faul Kuranko. The sychronizer should arrive beforeSteina comes next Monday. It is currently on its way from Iceland . This willcomplete ull the items needed for the show .
This is our understanding of the amount to be paid the Vasulkus :
Rental of Matrix and associated media hardware

	

$4,000.00Rental of two Pioneer LD-V2200 player $050 each

	

700.00
TOTAL

	

$4,700.00
In order to expedite this billing please start processing this invoiceimmediately as we would love to have Steina pick it the check up while she is stillin New York . Thank you.

Best Wishes,

Woody and Steina Vasulka

ROME 6 BOX 100 SAP ;T4, FE

	

jJF=VV (`.'MEXICO 87501

	

PHONE 705 " 471 .7181

	

F.= . ;



ZKM ~ Zentrum fur Kunst and Medientechnologie Karlsruhe

Dear Woody :

13 . Mai 1996
++49-721-9340-145

Thank you for your response to my photo request . I am plea-
sed to hear that the image is on its way to Karlsruhe .

My e-mail address is : ufrof]am.de .

Thank you again Woody, for your help . Looking forward to
meeting you soon in Now York .

Center for Arts and

	

Postal Address :

	

Location :

	

Telefori : 0721/9340 - 0
Media Technology

	

Postfach 6919

	

Kaiserstr4e 04

	

Talefax: 0721/9340 -19
ti rlar'h&

	

n-7an+a

	

n la.,'~e v-ri,

Empffnger/Adresse : The Vasulkas

Zu Handen/To : Woody Vasulka
Institute for Visual Media

Institute for
Faxnummer/ Fax number, 001-505-473 06 14 Music and Acoustics

Media Library
Absender/ Sender Ursula Frohne

Media Museum
Seitenzahl gesamt / Museum forTotal number of pages : 1 I

Contemporary Art
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Solomon R. Guggenheim Museum

	

1071 Fifth Avenue

	

Telephone 212 ¢23 3500
New York, NY 10128 0173

	

Telefax 212 ¢23 3650

11 April 1996

Steina and Woody Vasulka
Route 6
Box 100
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Ms . and Mr . Vasulka :

As you know, the Guggenheim Museum and the ZKM Center for
Art and Media in Karlsruhe are currently preparing a
collaborative exhibition on the theme of new media in the
visual arts, entitled Mediascape . When the newly renovated
Guggenheim Museum SoHo reopens this June, this exhibition
will inaugurate the space and establish its new programming
focus as a center for technology and art . Mediascape will
present outstanding examples of media-oriented art from the
last three decades, from the work of video pioneers such as
Nam June Paik and Bruce Nauman to more recent interactive
installations on the cutting edge of technology .

Although the balance of works in the show will be drawn
from ZKM's own collection, we have decided to request
additional works by certain artists in order to present the
strongest possible exhibition . One such work that I would
like very much to include in the exhibition is

Matrix , 1970-72
Multi-channel video and sound installation

and so I am writing now to ask for the loan of this work .
With your permission, we would arrange for the work to
arrive at the museum in early May to give us ample time to
install it . The exhibition would continue through the end
of September, so the work would be returned to you by mid-
October .

G U G G E N H E I M M U S E U M



Please be assured that we share your deep concern for the
safety of such a valuable work of art and that every
precaution will be taken to ensure its safe transport and
return . All works in the show will be fully insured under
the museum's fine arts policy . Details regarding the
transportation, assembly, and dispersal will be
meticulously supervised by our experienced staff at the
Guggenheim . All expenses will, of course, be borne by the
Guggenheim Museum as well .

I have enclosed a set of our standard loan agreement forms
with this letter in the hope that your response to my
request will be favorable . Please complete, sign, and
return both copies to me in the envelope provided ; a
countersigned copy will be returned to you . We would be
grateful if you would review the information on the form
and make all the necessary corrections . Suzanne Quigley,
the Guggenheim Museum's Registrar, will be in touch with
you upon receipt of the loan form to arrange the details of
transportation .

As I mentioned before, we are very excited about the
possibility of featuring this important work in the
inaugural show of the new Guggenheim Museum SoHo . I look
forward to hearing from you .

With kindest regards,
r

Thomas Krens
Director



Mr. Thomas Krens
Director
Solomon R. Guggenheim Museum
1071 Fifth Avenue
New York, NY 10128
Dear Mr. Krens,

THEUASULKAS

F~ MfD
Thursday, April 25, 1996

Thank you for your letter regarding Mediascape and the enclosed loan
agreements . We are honored that you have selected Matrix to be added to the
show.

We would like to draw your attention to our agreement with Matthew Drutt .
Matthew and we have agreed that there will be a fee of $4,000 to cover the rental
of all of the specialized hardware and monitors necessary to exhibit this piece . We
would like to receive a confirmation of this understanding in writing as an
attachment to the loan agreement . We would expect this rental fee to be paid to us
shortly after the exhibit opens or by July 1, 1996 .

We are glad to be conspirators in your efforts to present and pioneer
technology as a focus in contemporary art.

Best Wishes,

1
Woody and Steina Vasulka

ROUTE 6 BOX 100 SANTA FE

	

NEW MEXICO 87501

	

PHONE 505 "471 "7181

	

FAX 505 "473 " 0614
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Mark McLaughlin

Dea» Matk,

r A X

Lets suppose that you and I ame involved in the decision
making process about the Vasulkas pa£ticipation in the show
It is Ilea£ by now, that Borealis will become the pTOpe£ty
of ZKM by the time the show opens o» sho«tly after . To
clarify the Borealis deal with the ZKM,

	

here

	

is an except
from the initial letter of agreement for the condition of
sale between Heintich Klot2 and Sterna :

- The Borealis installation can be Separated into two groups
of components - those unique to the installation and those
of a general PuTPose .

The Borealis' unique features which only I can Provide are :

1 . The Program on two video laSerdiscs
2 . A laSerdisc Synchronizing device
a . TWO Split mirror assemblies (mirrors, frames and holders)
4_ Four custom translucent projection Screens

The the remaining equipment needed for the installation iS :

1 . Two Laserdisk Players (Pioneer LD-V Series)
2 . Two video Projectors
a . Two PIOJector Stande
4 . Standard four channel audio equipment (TWO Stereo amps

and four speakers)

This Standard equipment is not included in the purchase
Price . I am able to Provide these items for an additional
Sum ."

The situation With the Matmix 1(monochTOmatic) is quitediffe»ent . This exhibit is still the Vasulkas p»operty andcould be sold of tented under acceptable conditions . Theprog»am consists of a single channel video with audio,ttansfe<»ed to Laser Disc . The p>og<am is distributed to 20bZW monitors encased in a custom steel frames (with allelectronic components visible) .

RUT 6'BOX|m'SNT R'NEWME2O p50'PHONE ms~[7 $ . f~:50&47$@4 . EM&e WOOD~&SNTRIDU



Loan Agreement

Mediascape :
Guggenheim Museum SoHo, New York

	

mid-June to mid-October 1996

Lender Information (name, address. telephone and fax . contact name)

	

Addressfor pickup and return

Steina and Woody Vasulka

	

-01

Route 6
Box 100
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
t 505 471-7181

Loaned Work
Artist/maker Steina and Woody Vasulka

Title/description of object Ma trix

Solomon R. Guggenheim Museum

	

Telephone 212 423 3579
1071 Fifth Avenue

	

Telefax 212 423 3560

New York . NY 10128

Date (indicate ijsigned and/or dated and location)

	

1970-72

	

Lender's inventory number

Medium or materials (ifa multiple . indicate edition number) Multi-channel video and sound installation

Dates ofartist

	

b "

	

1940/37

---~a Exact credit line (for catalogue . labels . and publicity)

Insurance
I accept SRGM insurance for this loan : O Yes El No

	

Insurance value (indicate eurrenej) :

I prefer to maintain my own insurance : O Yes O No

	

If so, estimated premium :

Ifyou choose to maintain your own insurance, please instruct your broker to provide us with either a certificate of insurance naming SRGM as
additionally insured, or a waiver of subrogation made out in favor of SRGM.

Special Handling, Packing, and Installation Instructions

I have read the conditions above and on the reverse and accept them.

~...~ Signature and title of lender

	

Date

SRGM Registrar

	

Date

Please sign and return dMIR/RlT5M in the envelope provided. A countersigned copy will be returned to you.

	

12/95

r r

	

;

(We understand that all equipment will be provide=d by the artists) .

Dimensions (indicate inches or enu) : Height Width Depth

Is the work framed? O Yes O No If work is framed, is it glazed? O No If yes, 0 with plexi El with glass

Base or frame : Height Width Depth Weight



Loan Agreement

Mediascape :
Guggenheim Museum SoHo, New York

	

mid-June to mid-October 1996

Lender Information (name, address. telephone andfax, contact name)

	

Address forpickup and return

Steina and Woody Vasulka

	

`
Route 6
Box 100
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
t 505 471-7181

Loaned Work
Artist/maker Steina and Woody Vasulka

Title/description of object Ma trix

Solomon R. Guggenheim Museum

	

Telephone 212 423 3579
1o/-I Fifth AZ,enue

	

Telefax 2,12 423 3560
New York . NY roz28

Dates of artist

	

b "

	

1940/37

Date (indicate if signed and/or dated and location)

	

1970-72

	

Lender's inventory number

Exact credit line (lot catalogue . labels . andpublicity)

Insurance
I accept SRGM insurance for this loan : El Yes l] No

	

Insurance value (indicate eurrenc)) :

I prefer to maintain my own insurance : O Yes l] No

	

If so, estimated premium :

If you choose to maintain your own insurance, please instruct your broker to provide us with either a certificate of insurance naming SRGM as
additionally insured, or a waiver of subrogation made out in favor of SRGM.

Special Handling, Packing, and Installation Instructions

I have read the conditions above and on the reverse and accept them.

-.J* Signature and title of tender

	

Date

SRGM Registrar

	

Date

Please sign and return dffTIR@V"l3M in the envelope provided . A countersigned copy will be returned to you.

	

12/95

l

	

,

Medium or materials (ila multiple,

(We understand that

indicate edition number)

all equipment

Multi -channel video and sound installation

will be -,provided by the artists) .

Dimensions (indicate inches or cots) : Height Width Depth

Is the work framed, 0 Yes O No if work is framed, is it glazed' O No If yes . 1 1 with plexi O with glass

Base or frame : Height Width Depth Weight



The audio consists of the standa£d stereo Pfe-amPZamP and
tWO general pufPose speakers, Working mainly in a low
frequency sPectfum Placed on the floor or on the stands . The

video signal is conditioned by a multiple video distribution
amplifiers driven by the Laser Disc Player .

The Wolk could be rented and installed for about $6,000 Plus
tfavel, thfee day stay for a single PeTSOnZinstaller and
freight both Ways (Weight of each encased monitof is 48Lbs) .
It is for sale for between $15,000 to $18,000 depending on
the level of haldWafe . (Video matrix Plus master tape oI all
auxiliary equipment and Lasedisk Player included) .

In any case, We have an agreement With Hamiltoe Carlisle
Production gfoap (Bruce and Susan), Who would most Probably
take over the sales and technical details of agy agreement .

So let us know ASAP where We stand and how to Proceed . Yours
as always, Qoody .



D~E_

PQEs

Dear Matt

	

Friday afternoon

I have lust send yoo a Package via FEDEX this afternoon . Yoo
will receive it on Monday morning . Please let Paul and Mafk
look at it and if mo£e is necessary, let me know .

I am including foR £ Xeroxes of the Jsmm transparencies which
SFMOMA has given to me . They ate copy£ighted by Ben
BlackWell, the Phowo7faPheT and I

	

had trouble even
Photocopying them at Kinko's . I am afraid, you may have to
deal

	

With Ca£ol Na Ra~

	

at SFMOMA to get the Permission to
£e-print the originals, sorry . They also ate gua»ding thei£
texts tightly, they like to be asked for Permission as
well . . .

The tape material

	

Qas to be trimmed to the a0mie length for
the disk I am mastering foK you . The othe» material at MOMA
is purely £efe£ent 2 a! and not edited at all .

Qoody

ROUTE 6 BOX |OO SANT FE NEW MEX|EO 87501

	

PHONE 505'71'|8|

	

FX 505'7306|4
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Mr. Thomas Krens
Director
Solomon R. Guggenheim Museum
1071 Fifth Avenue
New York, NY 10 128
Dear Mr. Krens,

THEUASULKAS

Thursday, April 25, 1996

Thank you for your letter regarding Mediascape and the enclosed loan
agreements . We are honored that you have selected Matrix to he added to the
show.

We would like to draw your attention to our agreement with Matthew Drutt .
Matthew and we have agreed that there will he a fee of $4,000 to cover the rental
of all of the specialized hardware and monitors necessary tc exhibit this piece. We
would like to receive a confirmation of this understanding in writing as an
attachment to the loan agreement. We would expect this rental fee to be paid to us
shortly after the exhil;it operas or by July 1, 1996 .

We are glad to be conspirators in your efforts t o present and pioneer
technology as a focus in contemporary art .

Best Wishes,

Woody and Steina Vasulka
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